## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Western Oilfield Equip	oment Rentals Ltd.		06/08/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	1603309 Alberta Ltd.			
Street Address:	6615 - 45 Street			
City:	Leduc, Alberta			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	T9E 7E3			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Patent Number:	6155	358		
Patent Number:	6155	358		
CORRESPONDENCE		358		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (303)863-022 be sent via US Mail v	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (303)863-022 be sent via US Mail v 303-863-9700	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (303)863-022 be sent via US Mail N 303-863-9700 dswartz@she	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (303)863-022 <i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 303-863-9700 dswartz@she Douglas W. S	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com wartz/Sheridan Ross P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (303)863-022 (303-863-9700) (303-863-9700) (3wartz@she (3wartz@she (3bouglas W. S (1560) Broadwa	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com wartz/Sheridan Ross P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (303)863-022 (303-863-9700) dswartz@she Douglas W. S 1560 Broadwa Suite 1200	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com wartz/Sheridan Ross P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (303)863-022 be sent via US Mail u 303-863-9700 dswartz@she Douglas W. S 1560 Broadwa Suite 1200 Denver, COLO	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com wartz/Sheridan Ross P.C.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (303)863-022 be sent via US Mail u 303-863-9700 dswartz@she Douglas W. S 1560 Broadwa Suite 1200 Denver, COLO	3 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. ridanross.com wartz/Sheridan Ross P.C. ay DRADO 80202-5141		

## ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, WESTERN OILFIELD EQUIPMENT RENTALS LTD., whose full post office address is 6615 – 45 Street, Leduc, Alberta, T9E 7E3, Canada for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to 1603309 ALBERTA LTD., whose full post office address is 6615 – 45 Street, Leduc, Alberta, T9E 7E3, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to an invention relating to a WIPER DEVICE FOR \$TRIPPING DRILLING FLUID FROM RIG DRILL STRING and to U.S. Patent No. 6,155,358 filed October 22, 1998 and issued December 5, 2000 relating thereto.

SIGNED at LEOUL Alberta, this 8th day of JUNE 2011

WESTERN OILFIELD EQUIRMENT RENTALS LTD. Per:

WITNESS

## **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS**

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see <u>Tem Ramsay</u> of WESTERN OILFIELD EQUIPMENT RENTALS LTD, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.

Signature of Witness	Shardone Rolk
•	SHAYLENC ROTH
Address of Witness	6615 - 45th STREET, LEDUC AB THE TES

(E6007031.DOC; 1)1

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0032

**RECORDED: 06/29/2011**